RECORDATIC PA

09-27-2002

OFFICE OF PARTY ADECORDS

102235926

et No. 08CV7443

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	Name of conveying party(ies). A) Ye-Gang Lin B) Vikram Gopal C) Ronald Dale Craddock D) Michael Shoen Davis	and the second second	2.	Name and address of General Electric C I River Road Schenectady, NY	Company	party(i	es)
Adc	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	?Yes	X No				음 - 음 - 음
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Na Other Execution Date:				24 24 60 60 61 61 61 61 61 61 61 61 61 61 61 61 61	3	
1.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					0.	Ü
	If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application, the e	execution date	e of the application is	:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/208,294	-	B. Patent No	.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached?YesX_No						
	Hanh T. Pham		1.6 (0 5 050	3.41)	\$ 40.00		
	GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201		Enclosed	to be charged to depo			
	One Plastics Avenue	<u>X</u> 8. Depo	Enclosed Authorized t		sit accoun	t	
	One Plastics Avenue	<u>X</u> 8. Depo	Enclosed Authorized to	to be charged to depo	sit accoun	t	
9. 3	One Plastics Avenue	8. Depo	Enclosed Authorized to	to be charged to depo	sit accoun	t	
	One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore original document. Hanh T. Pham Attorney Name	8. Depo (Attach DO NOT USE To segoing information is Signature	Enclosed Authorized to sit account in duplicate copy of the structure and cores true and cores t	to be charged to depo umber: <u>07-0862</u> I this page if paying by de	posit accoun copy is a	τ.)	

PATENT REEL: 013325 FRAME: 0107

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we, Ye-Gang Lin, of 334 Key West Drive, Evansville, Indiana 47712, Vikram Gopal, of 214 Calle Del Prado, Evansville, Indiana 47712, Ronald Dale Craddock, of Route 2, Box 424, McLeansboro, Illinois 62859 and Michael Shoen Davis, of 29 Lakeview Dr., Mount Vernon, Indiana 47620, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in IN-LINE RHEOMETER DEVICE AND METHOD invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors. assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Ye-Gang/Lin

Witnessed by:

SINGH RAJENDRAK

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed b

ldepate: aug 29, 2002

L. DERudder Printed Name of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 013325 FRAME: 0108

(Mano)	X and I	
_ (Man)		Date: 08/29/02
Vikram Gopal		
	$M \rightarrow 1$	-/ - / -
Witnessed by:		Date: 8/29/02
	Signature	/ /
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	(//////////////////////////////////////	Date: 8/29/02
Withessed by.	*signature	,
	James R. Wilkesser	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Ronald	Dale Craddorle	Date: 8/30/02
Ronald Dale Cr	addock	
	Q 10 0 1 11	EDate: 8/30/02 65 Wanda R. Cumning
Witnessed by:	Portale At trudden	Date: 8/30/02
	Signature	Vs Whatel Cumings
	Printed Name of Witness	63 William .
	3.1	,
Witnessed by:	Alan wirner	Date: 8/30/02
	Signature	/
	Alan Winex	
•	Printed Name of Witness	
1	~ 1	
A/1 , O	\mathcal{L}	((
1 while	That Jais	Date: 8/29/02
Michael Shoen		
****	Maritiman	- C/AB/07
Witnessed by:	Claw Turner	Date: 8/27/00-
	Signature Lucner	, ,
	Printed Name of Witness	
		. 1 1
Witnessed by:	1/2/1/Men	Date: 8/29/02
,	Signature	/ /
-	Janes R. W. Keison	
	Printed Name of Witness	

PATENT REEL: 013325 FRAME: 0109